Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 119110
Please record the attached document.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu	ment: 3
1. A. Name of conveying parties: J.T.A. WILDERBEEK D.J. BROER C. BASTIAANSEN	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: STICHTING DUTCH POLYMER INSTITUTE DEN DOLECH 2, NL-5612 AZ EINDHOVEN THE NETHERLANDS
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Dother B. Execution Date: 1-2) April 6, 2004 and 3) April 26, 2004	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new app	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
B. Patent Application No. <u>10/490,157</u>	C. Patent No.(5)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Namc: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: QLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
the original flocuments	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: May 5, 2004
William P. Burdee Registration No. 30,024 Joel S. Armetrong Registration No. 36,430	PATENT
- 700082698	REEL: 014602 FRAME: 066

			ASSIGNME	NT		
		(1)	J.T.A. WILDERBEEK	(5)		
1-8)	Insert	(2)	D.J. BROER	(6)		
u-a)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	C. BASTIAANSEN	(7)		
	.,	(4)		(8)	<u> </u>	
			In consideration of the sum of on n of the undersigned, each unders	e dollar (\$1.00) and other g igned agrees to assign, and	ood and valuable considerat hereby does assign, transfer	ion paid and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	STICHTING DUTCH POLYM	ER INSTITUTE	<u></u>	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Den Dolech 2, NL-5612 AZ Ei			
		the on invent	nafter designated as the Assigned tire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pa onal, continuation, substitute, and es and reexamination certificates	s Ontied States of Americal atent including any and all direissue application(s), and that may be granted on the	provisional, non-provisional, d all Letters Patent, exterision invention known as	,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	ALIGNMENT LAYER COM	<u>PRISING A FIRST AND A</u>	SECOND SUBLAYER	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No. 119110			
	,- Fr	for w	hich the undersigned has (have) or en date herewith or	executed an application for	patent in the United States of	f America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	r <u>10/490,157</u>		
	Identification for filed applications	file	d <u>May 5, 2004</u>			
applica any apl the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag	tions and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned ag plication or continuation or signee in every way possib 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the Interm 4) Each undersigned ag sination a grant of a valid to 5) Each undersigned au 5 of the United States result that to convey the entire into trees that this assignment is	rees to ext r division le in obtai rees to ext ational Co rees to per United Sta thorizes a king from erest herei s binding	scute all papers necessary in count thereof, or any patent or reissue a ning evidence and going forward ceute all papers and documents are provention for Protection of Indust form all affirmative acts which n	ection with any interference application based thereon, for with such interference. In perform any act which make the property or similar agreemay be necessary to obtain, the U.S. Patent and Tradensignee, as Assignee of the executed, and will not execute assigns and legal represents.	o which may be declared confor the invention, and to doop may be necessary in connection comments. maintain or confirm by reiss mark Office to issue any and entire interest, and covenants to, any agreements in conflicing this assistance any further or this assistance and further or the assistance and the assistance of the	neerate with on with nue or all Letters that he has therewith,
100014		ocuted by	the undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned	name(s).	
	April 6 VH					(SEAL)
Date	- MARIC U) 04(A) 4	Inventor Signature	-		(SEAL)
Date	26 April	200				(SEAL)
Date	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Inventor Signatur			(SEAL)
Date						(SEAL)
Date						(SEAL)
Date					,	(SEAL)
Date						(\$EAL)
lvate			Inventor Signatur			-
neith	er, then it should be signed	i belore at	ly be signed before: (a) a Notary least two witnesses who also sign	ii iicie,		U.S.M. I
Date						
Date	_		Witnes	s		

PATENT REEL: 014602 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 05/05/2004

			ASSIGN		(5)		<u> </u>
		(1)			(6)	<u> </u>	
-8)	Insert Name(9)	(2)	C. BASTIAANSEN		\ (7)		
	of Inventor(8)	(3)	C. BASTIAANSEN		(8)		
		(4)			. 201 003 -	and other good and value	thic consideration paid
		to eac over t	th of the undersigned, each to	Mugersiffiler	I agices to a	33.gm and	-
	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	STICHTING DUTCH P	OLYMER I	<u>NSTITUTE</u>		
Ŋ	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Den Dolech 2, NL-5612	AZ Eindho	ven The Ne	iherland <u>s</u>	
		the e	inafter designated as the As ntire right, title and interest tion, and in all application ional, continuation, substitues and reexamination cert	t for the Onics for patent tute, and reis ificates that	including as sue applica may be gran	ny and all provisional, no tion(s), and all Letters Pa tied on the invention kno	on-provisional, atent, extensions. own as
1)	Insert	(11)	ALIGNMENT LAYER	COMPRISI	NG A FIRS	T AND A SECOND SU	BLAYER
•	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign		orney Docket No. 1191	 10			
	Application Number	for y	which the undersigned has even date herewith or	(have) execu	ited an appl	ication for patent in the	United States of Ameri
.2)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12	· —				
	Alternative	(13	3) U.S. application Serial	Number 1	0/490,	<u> 157. — —</u>	<u>i</u>
13)	Identification for filed applications	file	V F 2007			<u></u>	
the Ass claims receant Patents full rig and ar	signee in every way possib 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the Intern 4) Each undersigned ag sination a grant of a valid t 5) Each undersigned au s of the United States resul the to convey the entire interess that this assignment is	rees to e) ational C rees to po United St thorizes ting fron erest here s binding	tecute all papers necessary in thereof, or any patent or reining evidence and going for the tecute all papers and document on the patent of the tecute all affirmative acts vates patent to the Assignee, and requests the Commission said application(s) to the sein assigned, and that he had on him and his heirs, succests the firm of OLIFF & BE.	nents and pe f Industrial F which may b . oner of the U said Assigne s not execut essors, assig	rform any a Property or see necessary J.S. Patent see, as Assign ed, and will ms and legal	ot which may be necessary imilar agreements. to obtain, maintain or cound Trademark Office to nee of the entire interest, not execute, any agreement executes.	onfirm by reissue or issue any and all Lette and coverants that he tents in conflict herewi
identif	ication that may be necess ation of this document.	ary or de	nts the firm of OLIFF & BE sirable in order to comply t	Milli fire inte	s or the o		!
		ccuted b	y the undersigned on the	date(s) opp	osite the un	dersigned name(s).	;
13 . 4 -	THE STREET, AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE		Inventor Sig	gnature			(SEAL
Date	April 6 2			gnature	<u> </u>	lozae-	(SEAL
Date	, , ,					<u> </u>	(SEAU
Date							(\$EAI
Date							
Date							
Date				ignature _		<u>, </u>	
Date				ignature _		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEA
Date			Inventor Si	ignature _			The state of the s
neith	er, then it should be signed	before e	bly be signed before: (a) a l a least two witnesses who a	aiso aigii noi			
Date			•				
Date				Witness		<u> </u>	

PATENT REEL: 014602 FRAME: 0667